FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION

WASHINGTON, D.C.

)

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of

LIBERTYPOINTE BANK NEW YORK, NEW YORK

ORDER TERMINATING SUPERVISORY PROMPT) CORRECTIVE ACTION DIRECTIVE

FDIC-09-554PCAS

(INSURED STATE NONMEMBER BANK)

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the Supervisory Prompt Corrective Action Directive issued against LibertyPointe, New York, New York, pursuant to the provisions of section 38 of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act, 12 U.S.C. § 18310, on October 20, 2009, be, and hereby is, terminated.

Dated at New York, New York, this 14th day of January 2011. Pursuant to delegated authority.

> /s/ Daniel E. Frye Acting Regional Director